
=
8
E
 | 

= 

se 

Vol, 61 25 JAN. 21 

BRIDGE NOTICE. 

SEALED TENDERS, marked * TenNpER ror SHEPODY RIVER 
Brince,” will be received at the Department of Public Works, 
Fredericton, until 

MONDAY, 9th day of FEBRUARY, 1903, at noon, 

for rebuilding S8hepody River Bridge, Parish of Harvey, Albert 
County, (Mason ubstructure with Covered Howe Truss Super- 
structure), according to Plan and Specification to be seen at the 
Public Works Department, at the office of Mr.C. J. Osman, M.P.P., 
Hillsboro, Albert Co., at the office of Mr. P.W. F. Brewster, Albert, 
Albert Co, and at the residence of Mr, Cheslie Smith, Supervisor, 
Hopewell Hill, Albert Co., N. B. : 

h tender must be accompanied by a certified Bank § 2que 
or Cash, for an amount equal to five per cent. of the tender,%hich 
will be forfeited if the party tendering declines to enter into con- 
tract when called upon. Should the tender be not accepted the 
deposit will be returned. Two good sureties must be named in 
each tender. Not obliged to accept lowest or any tender. 
Any Newspapers copying this Notice will net be compensated. 

C. H, LABILLOIS, 
Chief Commissioner. 

Department Public Works, 
Fredericton, December 27th, 1902. 6ins 

THE UNDERMENTIONED non-resident ratepayers of District 
No. 2, in the Parish of Drummond, in the County of Victoria, are 
hereby notified to pay the amounts as set Spresss their respective 
names, with the cost of advertising. to the undersigned, within 
two months from the date of this notice, otherwise legal proceed- 
Ings will be taken to recover the same :— 

1901. 1902. 
Lewis Brewer,.....ccccoceeinennenen ¥ iin umie $1 42 $1 28 
David Broad, .......c..coeesecses coressecssessen 0 96 
John Eyers, Junior, ETT a i 073 
Ed mbe & Sons, Estate,.......ccccc... 0 96 089 
Willard TR SL GE 128 118 
Geo. Maddox... cocernnes sreenns srernanes 142 
W. W. Melville,.....cccee covenrecaenennnnnnns 0 96 128 
EIR TI ion ib sx cremies suachnsss saoops doebes 0 96 128 
Belmain Bros. .....ccccciesieiinenees coven i, 109 
RIOD, To DEINE o.i vicovs snnanassipesosorsinase 128 
Es dy OBETAE io oess sk osnane. siososas ssssessassss 079 
Michael Dyer, Estate,............ccceeeeuees 0 89 
James Kearney, Estate,......c.ccoeeeceeee 0 89 
Charles Morrell,........ccocccevicriiininnnnnes 167 
Henry Williamson,........ccc cocerenee sian 157 
White & Titus,.......cecerecene socerssasasens is 109 

ALBERT DUMAS, 
Collector of Taxes. 

Dated Tilley, Victoria Co., Nov. 25, 1902. 9ins 

THE undermentioned non-resident ratepayer of Schonl District 
Number 6, in the Parish of Beresford, in the County of Gloucester, 
is hereby notified to pay the amounts inst him in 
said School District, with cost of advertising, within two months 

from this date, otherwise his real estate may be sold or other pro- 
ceedings taken to recover the same :— ir 

1897. 1898. 1899. 1900. 1901. 1902. 

John Windsor, Estate, $5 00 $2 70 $2 64 $1 56 $2 40 $4 56 
JOS. H. COMMEATU, 

. ——— to Trustees. 
Dated at Beresford, N. B., Dec. 20th, 1902. ns 

New Timber Applications. 

CrowN Laxp Orric, 14th January, 1902. 
J JOENEES to expire on the 1st August, 1903, for the follow- 

ing Timber Berths, for the purpose of cutting all classes of 
Lumber, will be sold at this Office, at noon, on Wednesday the 
28th day of January, inst., subject to existing Regulations. 

Upset price, $8.00 per square mile, in addition to Stumpage. 
No refund of Mileage. 

Not to interfere with any lots of land now actually occupied 
and improved to the value of ne dollars, nor with any lots 
which have been approved of under the ‘‘ Labor Act,” within 
one year previous to the date of License, nor with any lots ap- 

lied for for which Returns of Survey have been received 
his Office previous to the date of application. : 
og ig Logs or other hor gp ah Bn Lis or whick i Berth ES 

forfeited ho boy dog grog wd and oF Tor ir Lumber shall be oo 
any Berth applied for until it shall be purchased at Public Auction, - 

No. Sitaation. 8q.M. Name. 
54 E. of Teague Brook, Glou. Co.: The rear 

part of E. 3 of lot 2; lot 7 south in 
first Tier of lots fronting on Bay 

- Chaleur, E. of Teague’s Brook ; lots 
Z, 68, 74, 76, 77, 78, in rear of 1st Tier 
aforesaid ; and lots Y, 22, 23, 24 and 
X south, in range 3. Cannobie. Ex- 
cepting lots improved to the value of 
$40. - 2 P. G. Mahoney. 

(2w) A. T. DUNN. Sur. Gen. 

CrowN LAND Orrick, 7th January, 1908. 

T= following Lots of vacant Crown Lands will be offered 
for sale at this Office on the first Tuesday in February next, 

commencing at noon. All improvements to be paid for au 
the time of sale, or as soon thereafteras the Surveyor General 
determines the present value thereof. 

Upset price peracre; ($1.00 unlessotherwise mentioned) 
in addition to expense of survey. 

Not tosnterfere withthe right to cut Timber or other Lumber under 
Licenses applied for previous tothe application for the Land, if already 
surveyed; or tf not surveyed, previous to thereceipt of the Return of 
Survey at this Office. 

NORTHUMBERLAND. 
50 acres, lot 51, block 42, E. of N. W. Mill Stream, in North Esk, 

Neil G. Ray. 

4w) A ‘I. DUNN. Sur %on, 

ADVERTISING TERMS: 

Notice is hereby given, that all Advertisements intended for 
insertion in the Royal Gazette, must be accompanied with the 
cash in order to ensure their publication. : 

TERMS OF ADVERTISING : 
Annual Subscription for Gazette, in advance, - - $2 60 
1 square, or 12 lines, or less, 90 cents for first insertion. 
All subsequent insertions of the same, 30 cents per square, 
Sheriffs’ Sates inserted for 3 months at $4 per square, 

The Royal Gazette will be forwarded to (qualified) Justices 
of the Peace who may desire it. 

Printed and Published at the Royal Gazette Office, by R. W. L. Treerrs, Printer to the King’s Most Excellent Majesty, 

Wednesday, January. 21st, 1908. :


